

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 723 OF 2015

Karmaveer Kakasaheb Wagh Education Society....APPELLANT  
Through Trustees Shri. Balasaheb D. Wagh And  
Ors.

V/S

Heerabai Hansraj Surjee Trust Through TrusteesRESPONDENT  
Shri. Pravinbhai Dwarkadas Dalal And Ors.

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION STAMP STAMP NO. 26511 OF 2015

In

First Appeal 723 OF 2015

Karmaveer Kakasaheb Wagh Education Society....PETITIONER  
Through Trustees Shri. Balasaheb D. Wagh And  
Ors.

V/S

Heerabai Hansraj Surjee Trust Through TrusteesRESPONDENT  
Shri. Pravinbhai Dwarkadas Dalal And Ors.

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION STAMP STAMP NO. 33191 OF 2015

In

First Appeal 723 OF 2015

Karmaveer Kakasaheb Wagh Education Society....PETITIONER  
Through Trustees Shri. Balasaheb D. Wagh And  
Ors.

V/S

Heerabai Hansraj Surjee Trust Through TrusteesRESPONDENT  
Shri. Pravinbhai Dwarkadas Dalal And Ors.

WITH  
CROSS OBJECTION STAMP STAMP NO. 33308 OF 2015  
In  
First Appeal 723 OF 2015

Karmaveer Kakasaheb Wagh Education Society...PETITIONER  
Through Trustees Shri. Balasaheb D. Wagh And  
Ors.

V/S

Heerabai Hansraj Surjee Trust Through TrusteesRESPONDENT  
Shri. Pravinbhai Dwarkadas Dalal And Ors.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.  
COLABAWALLA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH  
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ

**DATE :** 24th July, 2024

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 09/09/2024. Interim order,  
if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**