

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 723 OF 2015

Karmaveer Kakasaheb Wagh Education Society....APPELLANT  
Through Trustees Shri. Balasaheb D. Wagh And  
Ors.

V/S

Heerabai Hansraj Surjee Trust Through TrusteesRESPONDENT  
Shri. Pravinbhai Dwarkadas Dalal And Ors.

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION STAMP STAMP NO. 26511 OF 2015

In

First Appeal 723 OF 2015

Karmaveer Kakasaheb Wagh Education Society....PETITIONER  
Through Trustees Shri. Balasaheb D. Wagh And  
Ors.

V/S

Heerabai Hansraj Surjee Trust Through TrusteesRESPONDENT  
Shri. Pravinbhai Dwarkadas Dalal And Ors.

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION STAMP STAMP NO. 33191 OF 2015

In

First Appeal 723 OF 2015

Karmaveer Kakasaheb Wagh Education Society....PETITIONER  
Through Trustees Shri. Balasaheb D. Wagh And  
Ors.

V/S

Heerabai Hansraj Surjee Trust Through TrusteesRESPONDENT  
Shri. Pravinbhai Dwarkadas Dalal And Ors.

WITH  
CROSS OBJECTION STAMP STAMP NO. 33308 OF 2015  
In  
First Appeal 723 OF 2015

Karmaveer Kakasaheb Wagh Education Society...PETITIONER  
Through Trustees Shri. Balasaheb D. Wagh And  
Ors.

V/S

Heerabai Hansraj Surjee Trust Through TrusteesRESPONDENT  
Shri. Pravinbhai Dwarkadas Dalal And Ors.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

**DATE :** 20th March, 2025

**P.C. :**

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 27/03/2025 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**